
Tates Creek
Post Season Baseball Roster

(Complied: June 2, 2019 at 8:58 AM)

Alignment: Region: 11 District: 43
Head Coach: Larry Poynter

Mascot Name: Commodores
School Colors: Maroon , White, & Bl

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jeff Chapuran
Assistant Coach: Charles Crawford
Assistant Coach: Blake B Rose
Assistant Coach: Luke Rouse

Superintendent: Emmanuel Caulk
Principal: Marty Mills

Athletic Director: John J Dixon
Certified Athletic Trainer: Laurie Blunk

Enrollment: 1681

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
21 21 Easton Aubuchon 6' 0" 140 P Soph.

6 6 Noah Blythe 5' 8" 165 INF, P Senior
23 23 Colin Burgess 5' 9" 180 C Senior
30 30 Antonio Chambers 6' 1" 165 OF Senior
34 34 Isiah Clay 6' 2" 236 1B Junior
13 13 Dylan Crook 6' 1" 160 INF, P Senior
17 17 Ty Dawalt 6' 2" 160 C Senior
12 12 Blayne Deaton 6' 5" 195 1B, OF, P Senior
22 22 Hayden Dunham 6' 3" 160 OF, P Fresh.

9 9 Bradley Fetherston 5' 11" 160 INF, P Senior
18 18 Mason Gentry 5' 10" 180 INF, P Junior
28 28 Hudson Hawkins 5' 9" 160 C Soph.
25 25 Patrick Hill 5' 9" 150 OF Soph.

7 7 Konnor Lewis 6' 2" 190 INF, P Junior
10 10 Xavier Lush 5' 9" 130 INF Junior
19 19 Jacob McDonald 6' 0" 150 INF, P Fresh.
11 11 William Molloy 5' 8" 130 INF Junior
16 16 Austin Potts 5' 7" 135 INF Fresh.

4 4 Griffin Prince 5' 11" 160 OF Senior
14 14 Langston Ridgway 5' 9" 140 P Junior

3 3 Byron Smith 5' 8" 190 OF Senior
2 2 Grant Stone 5' 9" 140 OF Soph.

16 16 Trenton Taylor 5' 8" 135 OF Soph.
1 1 Eli Tencza 6' 2" 180 INF, P Senior
5 5 Isaac Tencza 5' 7" 125 C 8th
8 8 Chandler Workman 5' 10" 150 OF, P Junior
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Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
1 1 Eli Tencza 6' 2" 180 INF, P Senior
2 2 Grant Stone 5' 9" 140 OF Soph.
3 3 Byron Smith 5' 8" 190 OF Senior
4 4 Griffin Prince 5' 11" 160 OF Senior
5 5 Isaac Tencza 5' 7" 125 C 8th
6 6 Noah Blythe 5' 8" 165 INF, P Senior
7 7 Konnor Lewis 6' 2" 190 INF, P Junior
8 8 Chandler Workman 5' 10" 150 OF, P Junior
9 9 Bradley Fetherston 5' 11" 160 INF, P Senior

10 10 Xavier Lush 5' 9" 130 INF Junior
11 11 William Molloy 5' 8" 130 INF Junior
12 12 Blayne Deaton 6' 5" 195 1B, OF, P Senior
13 13 Dylan Crook 6' 1" 160 INF, P Senior
14 14 Langston Ridgway 5' 9" 140 P Junior
16 16 Trenton Taylor 5' 8" 135 OF Soph.
16 16 Austin Potts 5' 7" 135 INF Fresh.
17 17 Ty Dawalt 6' 2" 160 C Senior
18 18 Mason Gentry 5' 10" 180 INF, P Junior
19 19 Jacob McDonald 6' 0" 150 INF, P Fresh.
21 21 Easton Aubuchon 6' 0" 140 P Soph.
22 22 Hayden Dunham 6' 3" 160 OF, P Fresh.
23 23 Colin Burgess 5' 9" 180 C Senior
25 25 Patrick Hill 5' 9" 150 OF Soph.
28 28 Hudson Hawkins 5' 9" 160 C Soph.
30 30 Antonio Chambers 6' 1" 165 OF Senior
34 34 Isiah Clay 6' 2" 236 1B Junior
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